Amend Floor Amendment No. 18 to $\mathtt{CSHB}\ 5$ by Bell (on page 44 of the amendment packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1 of the amendment, strike lines 6-7 and substitute the following:

(b-15) The State Board of Education shall adopt rules to

(2) On page 1 of the amendment, line 9, strike " $\underline{(b-1)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(b-1)(6)}$ ".